SIGNATURE OF VOLUNTEER

Collection date:

Participant Waiver Form

The undersigned hereby states that they are a volunteer participant in the Brooks County Road Department "Adopt-a-Road Program", and a member of an approved adopting organization in accordance with Brooks County guidelines for the "Adopt-a-Road Program." The undersigned further states that they are aware that participation in the "Adopt-a-Road Program" is voluntary, and that working on or adjacent to highways and public roads is a high-risk work environment with numerous hazards. The undersigned states that they will follow all Department's safety guidelines and directives pursuant to briefings and other information provided by the Brooks County Road Department, and that they will wear all required items of safety gear and equipment provided for the performance of their volunteer duties.

The undersigned, and all successors and assigns thereto, shall save harmless Brooks County, its officers, agents, and employees from all suits, claims, actions or damages of any nature whatsoever resulting from the performance of work assigned to the undersigned as a volunteer participant in the "Adopt-a-Road Program." The undersigned further states that they shall be fully responsible for injury or damage to any property or fixtures of the County within the right-of-way. These indemnities shall not be limited by reason of the listing of any insurance coverage.

It is further understood and agreed that the undersigned, or any successor or assigns thereto, in the conduct of participation in the "Adopt-a-Road Program," shall not be considered the agent of Brooks County.

ADDRESS OF VOLUNTEED

DDINTED NAME OF VOLUNTEED

SIGNATURE OF VOLUNTEER	I KINTED NAME OF VOLUNTEER	ADDRESS OF VOLUNTEER
	•	
Organization:		
Collection site:		